

(Rev. h-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Wayne Boga, Steve Sennett	Name: Metso Paper, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: Fabianinkatu 9 A	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other	City: Helsinki State: Finland ZIP: FIN-00130	
Execution Date: <u>1/21 &amp; 26/2004</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: □ Yes ⊠ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ion, the execution date of the application is: 1/21 & 26/2004  B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Name: <u>Christopher J. Fildes</u>	⊠ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
Fildes & Outland, P.C. Street Address: 20916 Mack Avenue, Suite 2	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Grosse Pointe Woods State: MI ZIP: 48236	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
is a true copy of the original document.  Christopher J. Fildes  Name of Person Signing	g information is que anchcorrect and any attached copy  February 6, 2004  Signature  Date  heat, attachments, and document: 2	
<del></del>		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

02/1/2/2004 TBESHAH1 00000012 10774084

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 014973 FRAME: 0769** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1) Wayne Boga P.O.Box 388, 101 Bailey Street, Chinchilla, Pennsylvani. 18410, USA (2) Steve Sennett, 2000 Sherwood Drive, Beloit, Wisconsin 53511, USA	
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of	(3)	
	Inventor(s).	(4)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(6)	Insert name of Assignee(s)	(6) Metso Paper, Inc.	
(7)	Insert address of Assignee(s)	(7) Fabianinkatu 9 A, FIN-00130 HELSINKI, Finland	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as	
(8)	Insert Identification	(8) Seal Strip for a Suction Roll and a Method for Manufacturing It	
	of Invention, such as Title. Case Number or Foreign Application No.	Foreign Application or Case No.	
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America  (9) on	
	of Application		
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications		(10) U.S. applicants Serial Number  filed	
the A	ional or reissue applications the ssignee may deem necessary or e ferred. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to	execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or hereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared mustion or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way	
possil	ole in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree(s) to	oing forward with such interference.  perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United	
		o communicate to the Assignee or representative thereof any facts known to me (us) ments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any	
	proceedings regarding the inve		
said.	e United States resulting from Assignee, as Assignee of the e e interest herein assigned, and	said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the ntire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the dithat he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict	
1dent	6) The undersigned hereby gran	t(s) the firm of Fildes & Outland, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further y or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for	
	7) This Assignment shall be b	inding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure ors, administrators, successors and /or assigns of the Assignee.	
	In witness whereof, executed b	by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
		of Inventor Current San	
(2)	Date Am. 26, 2004 Name	of Inventor	
(3)	Date Name	of Inventor	
	ateName (		
(5)	DateName	of Inventor	

PATENT REEL: 014973 FRAME: 0770